SEP 0 2000

jby/cr

REC

09-12-2000

101454486

EET

Docket No. 8CU-5913

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

l .	Name of conveying party(ies): A) Harry van Baal	June 26, 2000	Name and address of receiving party(ies General Electric Company
	B) Jenny Z. Bu	June 27, 2000	1 River Road
	C) Peter J. Codella	June 26, 2000	Schenectady, NY 12345
	D) Robert R. Gallucci	June 26, 2000	•
	E) Dennis A.Kopp	June 29, 2000	
	F) Martin J. Lindway	June 30, 2000	
	G) James R. Wilson	July 10, 2000	
٩d	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes <u>X</u> N	No
١.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam		
	Other Execution Date:		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new	v application, the execut	ion date of the application is:
	If this document is being fried together with a new		
		d on 6/22/2000 B.	Patent No.(s)
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/599,659 filed	d on 6/22/2000 B.	Patent No.(s)
 5.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/599,659 filed	Yes _ <u>_X</u> _No	Patent No.(s) ber of applications and patents1
5.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/599,659 filed Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	Yes X_No	
 5.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/599,659 filed Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: John B. Yates	Yes <u>X</u> No nce 6. Total numl involved:	ber of applications and patents1
5.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/599,659 filed Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	Yes X_No Total numl involved: 7. Total fee (Enclo	ber of applications and patents1 37 CFR 3.41)
5.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/599,659 filed Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: John B. Yates GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201	Yes X_No Total numl involved: 7. Total fee (Encloon X_Auth	ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 3.41)
5.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/599,659 filed Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: John B. Yates GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201	Yes X_No Total numl involved: 7. Total fee (Encloon X_Auth	ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 3.41)
5. 9.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/599,659 filed Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: John B. Yates GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201	Yes X_No Total numl involved: 7. Total fee (Encloon X_Auth	ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 3.41)
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/599,659 filed Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: John B. Yates GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue	Yes X_No Total numl involved: 7. Total fee (Encloon X_Auth	ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 3.41)

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Harry van Baal of Noordhoeklaan 46, 4464BA, Goes, The Netherlands, Jenny Z. Bu of 3200 Balleybrook Court, Newburgh, IN 47630, Peter J. Codella of 2327 Brookshire Drive, Niskayuna, NY 12309, Robert R. Gallucci of 1109 Tanglewood Drive, Mt. Vernon, IN 47620, Dennis A. Kopp of 4199 Brandywine Drive, Newburg, IN 47630, MartinJ. Lindway of 10633 Drexton Place, Newburgh, IN 47630 and James R. Wilson of 4610 Butler Drive, Troy, MI 48098-3523 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **DARK COLORED** THERMOPLASTIC COMPOSITIONS AND ARTICLES MOLDED THEREFROM invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

6/27/00	, 2000	2 hoysly he
Date		Jenny Z. Bu
STATE OF	INDIANA)	
COUNTY OF) ss: POSEY)	
foregoing assignmer	nt, who acknowledged	, 2000, before me personally came the ly known as the individual who executed the to me that she executed the same of her own NAOMI H SCHNECK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIAN POSEY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP NOV 1,2000 Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	, 2000	
Date		Peter J. Codella
STATE OF	NEW YORK)) ss:	
COUNTY OF	SCHENECTADY)	
the foregoing assign	ay of	, 2000, before me personally came the onally known as the individual who executed dged to me that he executed the same of his orth.
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Date 26 2000 R	vert R. Gallucci
STATE OF INDIANA)) ss: COUNTY OF POSEY)	
	owledged to me that he executed the same
<u>(-29-00</u> 2000 Date	Pennis A. Kopp
STATE OF INDIANA)) ss: COUNTY OF POSEY)	
above-named, Dennis A. Kopp to me personal the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged own free will for the purposes therein set forth	d to me that he executed the same of his i. 4. Schrick
N	Notary Public My Commission Expires: NAGMI H SCHNECK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA POSEY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP NOV 1,2000

This _____ day of ______, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, James R. Wilson to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: _____

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Harry van Baal of Noordhoeklaan 46, 4464BA, Goes, The Netherlands, Jenny Z. Bu of 3200 Balleybrook Court, Newburgh, IN 47630, Peter J. Codella of 2327 Brookshire Drive, Niskayuna, NY 12309, Robert R. Gallucci of 1109 Tanglewood Drive, Mt. Vernon, IN 47620, Dennis A. Kopp of 4199 Brandywine Drive, Newburg, IN 47630, MartinJ. Linday of 10633 Drexton Place, Newburgh, IN 47630 and James R. Wilson of 4610 Butler Drive, Troy, MI 48098-3523 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **DARK COLORED THERMOPLASTIC** COMPOSITIONS AND ARTICLES MOLDED THEREFROM invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	, 2000		
Date		Harry van Baal	
	, 2000		
Date		WITNESS	_

the the own
the uted f his

KRISTINE A. THORNE
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Saratoga County
No. 01TH6024753
Commission Expires May 17, 2001

My Commission Expires: 5 17 01

Date	, 2000	Robert R. Gallucci
STATE OF	INDIANA)	
COUNTY OF) ss: POSEY)	
above-named, Roexecuted the foreg	bert R. Gallucci to m	, 2000, before me personally came the e personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he executed the same in set forth.
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	Dennis A. Kopp
STATE OF	INDIANA)	
COUNTY OF) ss: POSEY)	
above-named, De the foregoing ass	nnis A. Kopp to me per	, 2000, before me personally came the sonally known as the individual who executed edged to me that he executed the same of his forth.
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date		Martin J. Lindway
STATE OF	INDIANA)) ss:	
COUNTY OF	POSEY)	
above-named Mexecuted the fore	lartin J. Lindway to me	, 2000, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who cknowledged to me that he executed the same n set forth.
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	, 2000	
Date		James R. Wilson
STATE OF	MICHIGAN)	
COUNTY OF) ss:)	
above-named, Ja the foregoing as	mes R. Wilson to me pers	, 2000, before me personally came the conally known as the individual who executed dged to me that he executed the same of his orth.
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Harry van Baal of Noordhoeklaan 46, 4464BA, Goes, The Netherlands, Jenny Z. Bu of 3200 Balleybrook Court, Newburgh, IN 47630, Peter J. Codella of 2327 Brookshire Drive, Niskayuna, NY 12309, Robert R. Gallucci of 1109 Tanglewood Drive, Mt. Vernon, IN 47620, Dennis A. Kopp of 4199 Brandywine Drive, Newburg, IN 47630, MartinJ. Linday of 10633 Drexton Place, Newburgh, IN 47630 and James R. Wilson of 4610 Butler Drive, Troy, MI 48098-3523 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in DARK COLORED THERMOPLASTIC in and the improvements COMPOSITIONS AND ARTICLES MOLDED THEREFROM invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	, 2000
Date	Harry van Baal
	,2000
Date	WITNESS

Date		Jenny Z. Bu
STATE OF	INDIANA)	
COUNTY OF) ss: POSEY)	
		, 2000, before me personally came the nally known as the individual who executed the
	urposes therein set forth	d to me that she executed the same of her own
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	, 200	00
Date		Peter J. Codella
STATE OF	NEW YORK)) ss:	
COUNTY OF	SCHENECTADY)	
the foregoing ass	day ofeter J. Codella to me pe signment, who acknowled ourposes therein set forth	, 2000, before me personally came the rsonally known as the individual who executed dged to me that he executed the same of his own a.
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Date		Robert R. Gallucci	
STATE OF	INDIANA)		
COUNTY OF) ss: POSEY)		
the foregoing assi	bert R. Gallucci to m	, 2000, before me personally came the e personally known as the individual who executed vledged to me that he executed the same of his own orth.	
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
	, 2	2000	
Date		Dennis A. Kopp	
STATE OF	INDIANA)) ss:		
	POSEY)		
COUNTY OF	1 OSE1)		
Thisabove-named, Do	_ day of	, 2000, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who executed wledged to me that he executed the same of his own orth.	

	, 20	00
Date		Martin J. Lindway
STATE OF	INDIANA)) ss: POSEY)	
the foregoing assig		, 2000, before me personally came the ersonally known as the individual who executed dged to me that he executed the same of his own.
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	(10) ,200 C/cim?	James R. Wilson
STATE OF COUNTY OF	MICHIGAN)) ss:	
above-named, Jamethe foregoing assign		, 2000, before me personally came the resonally known as the individual who executed led to me that he executed the same of his own. Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1-1-2005
		ZIMA MORGAN

Nictary Public, Wayne County, Mil My Commission Expires Jan. 1, 2003 Acting in Oaldand County, Mil

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Harry van Baal of Noordhoeklaan 46, 4464BA, Goes, The Netherlands, Jenny Z. Bu of 3200 Balleybrook Court, Newburgh, IN 47630, Peter J. Codella of 2327 Brookshire Drive, Niskayuna, NY 12309, Robert R. Gallucci of 1109 Tanglewood Drive, Mt. Vernon, IN 47620, Dennis A. Kopp of 4199 Brandywine Drive, Newburg, IN 47630, MartinJ. Linday of 10633 Drexton Place, Newburgh, IN 47630 and James R. Wilson of 4610 Butler Drive, Troy, MI 48098-3523 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **DARK COLORED THERMOPLASTIC** COMPOSITIONS AND ARTICLES MOLDED THEREFROM invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

062600 , 2000 Date

6-26-2000, 2000

Harry van Baal

WITNES

	, 2000	
Date		Jenny Z. Bu
STATE OF	INDIANA)	
COUNTY OF) ss: POSEY)	
above-named, Jenr foregoing assignm	ny Z. Bu to me persor	, 2000, before me personally came the nally known as the individual who executed the ed to me that she executed the same of her own h.
		N. 1. 1 D1.1: .
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	Peter J. Codella
STATE OF	NEW YORK)) ss:	
COUNTY OF	SCHENECTADY)	
above-named, Pete the foregoing assi	er J. Codella to me pe	, 2000, before me personally came the rsonally known as the individual who executed ledged to me that he executed the same of his t forth.
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date		Robert R. Gallucci
STATE OF	INDIANA)) ss:	
COUNTY OF	POSEY)	
above-named, Rolexecuted the foreg	bert R. Gallucci to	, 2000, before me personally came the me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he executed the same rein set forth.
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	, 2000	
Date		Dennis A. Kopp
STATE OF	INDIANA)) ss:	
COUNTY OF	POSEY)	
above-named, De	day of nnis A. Kopp to me p ignment, who ackno the purposes therein s	, 2000, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who executed wledged to me that he executed the same of his set forth.
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date		Martin J. Lindway
STATE OF	INDIANA)) ss:	
COUNTY OF	POSEY)	
above-named Ma executed the fore	artin J. Lindway to	, 2000, before me personally came the me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he executed the same rein set forth.
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
	. 2000	
Date	, 2000	
STATE OF	, 2000 MICHIGAN)) ss:	My Commission Expires:
STATE OF COUNTY OF	MICHIGAN)) ss:	My Commission Expires: James R. Wilson
STATE OF COUNTY OF This above-named, Ja	MICHIGAN)) ss:) day of	My Commission Expires:

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/05/2000 REEL: 011048 FRAME: 0371